TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bad Frog Brewery		07/15/2005	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wauldron Corporation	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 871069	
City:	Canton	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48187	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2278594	BAD FROG BEER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)647-5210

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-647-6000
Email: docket@patlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Douglas J. McEvoy
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 7021

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48007-7021

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WCD-10119/01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Douglas J. McEvoy
Signature:	/djm/
Date:	12/02/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003203 FRAME: 0434

900037131

Total Attachments: 1

source=WCD10119.Assign#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003203 FRAME: 0435

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **BAD FROG BREWERY**, a Corporation whose business address is P. O. Box 871069, Canton, Michigan 48187, has intended to use the mark **BAD FROG BEER** in commerce and has filed an application, now Registered No. 2, 278,594, indicating that intention, and

WHEREAS, applicant is assigning the mark in the above-identified application as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the mark pertains as required by 15 U.S.C. §1060;

WHEREAS, WAULDRON CORPORATION, having its principal place of business at P.O. Box 871069, Canton, Michigan 48187, desires to acquire said registration.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, BAD FROG BREWERY, does hereby assign to WAULDRON CORPORATION, all right, title and interest in and to the registered trademark **BAD FROG BEER**, and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Date: 15/05

Bad Frog Brewery

James Wauldron

Printed Name

Signature

Authorized to Sign on Behalf of

Bad Frog Brewery

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003203 FRAME: 0436

RECORDED: 12/02/2005